
SENATOR LYNDO N B . JOHNSO N 
DAILY DIAR Y Day Tuesday 

The Senator began his day at (place). P-38 Date. 
March 15 , 196 0 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 

f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include visited by)* Expenditure 

Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

10:15a t 
10:30 
10:45a 

12:00n 
1:00p 
2:30p 

4:00p 
4:15p  f
4:30p 
4:45p 
6:00p 

a t 
Walter 
Mrs. Johnso n 
Grady Halper t (Crowell , Texas ) 

Senator Johnso n opene d th e Senat e 
Lunch a t Whit e Hous e honorin g Chancello r Adenaue r 
group o f abou t 5 0 labo r peopl e - - Buildin g an d Trade s member s fro m Texa s le d 

by J . E . Flower s 
Tom Corcora n 
Charles Herrin g (Austin ) 
Nat Welc h (Auburn , Ala ) - - handshak e i n receptio n roo m 
Arthur Feh r (Austin) fo r pictur e fo r publicit y fo r Austi n Symphon y campaig n driv e 
Mike Kirwan Congressional St. Patrick's Party, National Press Club, stag

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 


