The Senator began his day at (place)\_

P-38

Day Tuesday
March 15, 1960

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditure
		Lo	LD		Code
1	10:15a	t		Walter	
2	10:30			Mrs. Johnson	
3	10:45			Grady Halpert (Crowell, Texas)	
4	12:00n			Senator Johnson opened the Senate	
5	1:00p			Lunch at White House honoring Chancellor Ad enauer	10 promised in
6	2:30p			group of about 50 labor people Building and Trades members from Texas led by J. E. Flowers	
7	4:00p			Tom Corcoran	
8	4:15p	f		Charles Herring (Austin)	
9	4:30p			Nat Welch (Auburn, Ala) handshake in reception room	
10	4:45p			Arthur Fehr(Austin) for picture for publicity for Austin Symphony campaign drive	1
11	6:00p			Mike Kirwan Congressional St. Patrick's Party, National Press Club, stag	
!					
			İ		
		- 1			
			Ì		
	1	- 1	1		1